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DATE: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 
 
Chairperson – Kevin M.,  (chairperson@aalv.org) 

- 7:30 pm – Called to order the meeting of ABE Intergroup at Wesley Church, 2540 Center St., 
Bethlehem, PA 18016 

- 26 groups were represented during Roll Call 
 
Secretary – Darlene H.  (secretary@aalv.org) 

- The March 2024 Minutes were approved. 
 
Treasurer – Pam B. (treasurer@aalv.org)  

- Pam presented the Treasurer’s report.  
- This report reflects 2 months rent last month was skipped. 
- H&I invoices were paid this month for supplies and literature.    
- Insurance will be paid for the year instead of monthly to save money. 
- A $500 invoice from 2023 will be paid this month and added to this year’s budget. 
- A question was asked about the actual vs yearly expenses.  Pam will check with Brandon. 
- A motion was made and seconde to approve the monthly budget. 

 
Bookstore – Danielle J. (bookstore@aalv.org) 

- No paper schedules remain at the bookstore. 
- Danielle will be rotating out of her seat in June and IG will need a replacement for her.   

 
Unity – Dawson N. (unity@aalv.org) 

- Dawson organized and shared a buffet of food to share with all of the reps. 
- He has created a list of 14 meetings that have not been represented for the last 2 meetings.  He 

is  looking for volunteers to help reach out to and attend those meetings to let them know of 
the role and importance of Intergroup. 
 

Schedules – John D. (schedules@aalv.org) 
- John will bring a draft of a new schedule to the next meeting for review by Intergroup reps.  

New schedules will then likely be printed in June.    
- There are currently 215 meetings in the Lehigh Valley now.  48 are online. 

 
Public Information – Deb Z. (publicinfo@aalv.org) 

- Deb noted that 3 additional doctor offices have placed literature and information in their 
offices.  She is looking for more and asking other representatives to reach out as well. 

 
Hospitals & Institutions (H&I) – John L. (institutions@aalv.org) 

- John reported that only one men’s meeting is now covered in NC prison.  No women’s meetings 
are covered.  Halfway house and Keenan House meetings are covered.   

- Additional Big Books and literature are to be delivered to both county prisons and some of the 
rehabs. 

- John will be rotating out of the committee chair position in June and another committee chair 
will be needed.   

- Additional volunteers are always accepted to host additional meetings. 
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Telephone Hotline – Lisa B. (telephone@aalv.org) 

- No report.   
 
District 37 Jared (d37adcm@gmail.com) 

-   No report. 
 

District 57 – Mac E.   (district57@aalv.org) 
- No report. 

 
Old Business 

- No old business. 
 
New Business 

- No new business 
 
 
8:30 p.m. – Meeting was adjourned. 
 
 
The next meeting –  Tuesday, May 28 at 7:30 p.m. 
 
 
Thank you for your service! 
ABE Intergroup Steering Committee 
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